
MSBG Bread Zone 2 Districts
District Name Director Email Address Phone Schools Enrollment

Andover Public
Schools

Gail
Koutroubas

gkoutroubas@aps1.net 80
Shawsheen
Road
Andover,
MA 01810

(978)
247-
5520

9 5,924

Arlington Public
Schools

Denise
Boucher

dboucher@arlington.k12.ma.us 869 Mass
Ave.
Arlington,
MA 02476

(781)
316-
3643

10 6,365

Belmont Schools Dustin
O'Brien

dobrien@belmont.k12.ma.us 221
Concord
Ave.
Belmont,
MA 02478

(617)
993-
5871

6 4,600

Billerica Public
Schools

April Laskey alaskey@billericak12.com Billerica
Schools
Nutrition
Services
35 River
Street
Billerica,
MA 01821

(978)
528-
8782

9 4,575



mailto:gkoutroubas@aps1.net
tel:9782475520
mailto:dboucher@arlington.k12.ma.us
tel:7813163643
mailto:dobrien@belmont.k12.ma.us
tel:6179935871
mailto:alaskey@billericak12.com
tel:9785288782
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Brookline Public
Schools

Sasha
Palmer

sasha_palmer@psbma.org 333
Washington
Street
Brookline,
MA 02445

(617)
730-
2499

10 7,665

Burlington Public
Schools

Karen
Damaso

damaso@bpsk12.org 123
Cambridge
Street
Burlington,
MA 01803

(781)
270-
1756

6 3,502

Cambridge Public
Schools

Mellissa
Honeywood

mhoneywood@cpsd.us 158 Spring
Street
Cambridge,
MA 02141

(617)
349-
6858

13 7,080

Danvers Public
Schools

Thomas
Powers

thomaspowers@danvers.org 60 Cabot
Road
Danvers,
MA 01923

(978)
777-
8925
x2388

7 3,510

Gloucester Public
Schools

Martha Jo
Fleming

mjfleming@gloucesterschools.com 2 Blackburn
Drive
Gloucester,
MA 01930

(978)
281-
9806

7 2,753

Greater Lawrence
Technical School

Mary Beth
Ringland

mringland@glts.net 57 River
Road
Andover,
MA 01810

(978)
686-
0194
x5047

1 1,591



mailto:sasha_palmer@psbma.org
tel:6177302499
mailto:damaso@bpsk12.org
tel:7812701756
mailto:mhoneywood@cpsd.us
tel:6173496858
mailto:thomaspowers@danvers.org
tel:9787778925
mailto:mjfleming@gloucesterschools.com
tel:9782819806
mailto:mringland@glts.net
tel:9786860194
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Ipswich Public
Schools

Meghan
Persson

mpersson@ipsk12.net One Lord
Square
Ipswich,
MA 01938

(978)
356-
2935

3 1,768

Methuen Public
Schools

Robert Frati rtfrati@methuen.k12.ma.us 10 Diston
Pl.
Methuen,
MA 01844

(978)
722-
6010

5 7,028

Nashoba Valley
Technical High
School

Wendy
Bonnell

wbonnell@nashobatech.net 100
Littleton
Road
Westford,
MA 01886

(978)
692-
4711
x14142

1 716

Reading Public
Schools

Danielle
Collins

karleen.sayman@reading.k12.ma.us 62 Oakland
Road
Reading,
MA 01867

(781)
942-
9134

8 4,092

Somerville Public
Schools

Lauren
Mancini

lmancini@k12.somerville.ma.us 8 Bonair St.
Somerville,
MA 02145

(617)
625-
6600
x6087

10 5,456

Wakefield Schools Danielle
Collins

  60 Farm
Street
Wakefield,
MA 01880

(781)
246-
6440
x6904

7 3,300



mailto:mpersson@ipsk12.net
tel:9783562935
mailto:rtfrati@methuen.k12.ma.us
tel:9787226010
mailto:wbonnell@nashobatech.net
tel:9786924711
mailto:karleen.sayman@reading.k12.ma.us
tel:7819429134
mailto:lmancini@k12.somerville.ma.us
tel:6176256600
tel:7812466440
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Waltham Public
Schools

April Liles aprilliles@walthampublicschools.org 617
Lexington
St.
Waltham,
MA 02452

(781)
314-
5495

10 5,910

Watertown Public
Schools

Brandon
Rabbitt

brandon.rabbitt@watertown.k12.ma.us 50
Columbia
Street
Watertown,
MA 02472

(617)
926-
7756

5 2,509



mailto:aprilliles@walthampublicschools.org
tel:7813145495
mailto:brandon.rabbitt@watertown.k12.ma.us
tel:6179267756

